Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Potent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Peter B. Hutton	Name: Century Industries Company
1976 Vermont Street	Internal Address: 1959 Upper Water Street Suite 800
Houston, TX 77019	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🎇 No	Halifax, Nova Scotia B3J 2X2
3. Nature of conveyance:	Canada
Assignment 📮 Merger	
Security Agreement	Street Address:
Generation Other	
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: March 20, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📭 Yes 🍱 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/674356	
Additional numbers attached? ⊑ Yes ⊠r No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	112
Name: <u>Montgomery W. Smith, Esq.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_\$40.00
·	⊑ Enclosed
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Tyco Engineered Products/Services	
Tyco Engineered Frontiers	8. Deposit account number: 19-0254
Street Address: 3 Holland Way	
Exeter, NH 03833-2938	
Exeter, Nn U3633-2736	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City:State:Zip:	(mass, aspiror 1-p) = 1 = 1 = p = g = 1 p = y = 1 = p = y = 1
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	225
Montgomery W. Smith	Sinhatura Date
Name of Person Signing	er sheet, attachments, and documents:
rotal number of pages including cov	er street tribumination and documents, assume

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Weahington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT



THIS ASSIGNMENT, made effective as of the 20th day of March, 2002, by Peter B. Hutton, a citizen of Canada, whose address is 1976 Vermont Street, Houston, Texas 77019, USA (hereinafter called "Assignor") in favor of Century Industries Company, a corporation formed under the laws of Nova Scotia, Canada, having offices at 1959 Upper Water Street, Suite 800, Halifax, Nova Scotia B3J 2X2 Canada (hereinafter called "Assignee");

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor has developed, conceived, acquired or otherwise owns certain domestic and foreign patents and patent applications, including without limitation all counterparts thereof in any other country and all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and extensions of the foregoing, which are owned, either wholly or in part, by Assignor, including the right to claim the benefit of any priority dates or provisional applications relating thereto under any applicable laws, and any renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, for the full term for which the same may be granted, specifically including, without limitation, the patents and patent applications identified in Addendum A attached hereto (collectively, "Assigned Patent Rights");

WHEREAS, Assignor has previously assigned certain of such Assigned Patent Rights to the predecessor in interest of Assignee, Century Industries Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of Alberta, Canada ("Century") by virtue of an "Assignment of Intellectual Property" effective December 19, 1996;

WHEREAS, effective January 31, 1997, Century entered into an amalgamation with certain other companies, which amalgamation was approved by Order of the Supreme Court of Nova Scotia, the amalgamated company being Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign, and where applicable confirm the prior assignment of, such Assigned Patent Rights to Assignee and Assignee wishes to accept the assignment of such Assigned Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for and in consideration of payment by Assignee to Assignor of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor by these presents hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, and any successors, assigns, nominees and-or legal representatives of Assignee, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to said Assigned Patent Rights.

Assignor further covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale. Assignor further covenants that Assignor will, upon Assignee's request, promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers or instruments required to maintain and enforce said Assigned Patent Rights which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee, by their respective duly authorized officers, have executed this assignment effective the day and year first above written.

Assignor:

Peter B. Hutton

Assignee:

Century Industries Company

Name: Ryan K. Stafford

Title: Vice President

Individual to Corp Assgn - Patent 3-01

REEL: 013773 FRAME: 0053

PATENT